

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS.1-3 In &

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 4324/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 23/05/2011 in PIL No.55475/2010, dated 06/02/2012 in CP No.853/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DIR.OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMIT OF MGT.OF F.M.G.M.S.I.COLLG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pointed out that because of change in the counsel, affidavit in terms of order dated 23rd March, 2012 could not be filed. In the interest of justice one more opportunity is granted to the petitioners to do the needful within one week.

List on 27th July, 2012.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
| Court Master